504142840 12/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4182685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CITY NATIONAL BANK	12/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLACIER WATER SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	1385 PARK CENTER DRIVE
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D440255
Application Number:	12192788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3431 Email: cfraser@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CAROL FRASER, PARALEGAL Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE STREET KING & SPALDING LLP Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRIMO - 14868.015063	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL FRASER	
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CNB patent release#page1.tif source=CNB patent release#page2.tif source=CNB patent release#page3.tif

PATENT 504142840 REEL: 040723 FRAME: 0493

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of December 12, 2016, is made by City National Bank, as agent ("Grantee"), in favor of the Glacier Water Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 2, 2011 (the "Patent Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement), and (ii) the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Grantce for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all then owned and thereafter acquired Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement) (the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2011 at Reel 026952 Frame 0863.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby (i) terminates the Patent Security Agreement, and (ii) releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests in the Grantor's Patent Collateral granted pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement and/or the Security Agreement, including the Patent Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

DMSUBRARY01/29746370.v1 29746370 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Patent Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

CITY NATIONAL BANK, as Grantee

Name:

Title: Eric !

Eric Lo Vios President

[Signature Page to Release of Patent Security Interest]

PATENT REEL: 040723 FRAME: 0495

SCHEDULE 1

PATENT REGISTRATIONS

Patent Description

U.S. Registration No.

Date Registered

Fluid Dispensing Apparatus D440255

4/10/2001

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application Description

U.S. Application No.

Date Applied

Glacier Water Services, Inc. --Water and Drink Mix Vending Application No. 12/192,788

8/15/2008

Machine

Release of Patent Security Interest

PATENT REEL: 040723 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 12/13/2016